Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Recordation against incorrect Application Numbers 11/054,968 and 60/579,753 previously recorded on Reel 017762 Frame 0194. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Recordation against Correct Application Numbers 11/054,698 and 60/579,753.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Packaging Sales, Inc.	06/08/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Packaging Dynamics Operating Company
Street Address:	3900 West 43rd Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60632

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11054698
Application Number:	60579753

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 577-7000 Email: jachel@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-3406 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6827-87581

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey A. Chelstrom

Total Attachments: 2

500115577

PATENT REEL: 017790 FRAME: 0706

source=87581 Corrective Assignment Packaging Sales to Packaging Dynamics Operating Company 06082006#page1.tif source=87581 Corrective Assignment Packaging Sales to Packaging Dynamics Operating Company 06082006#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017790 FRAME: 0707

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PACKAGING SALES, INC.,, a Minnesota corporation, with its principal place of business at 1951 Annapolis Lane, Plymouth, Minnesota 55441 ("PSI") for good and valuable consideration, does hereby assign to PACKAGING DYNAMICS OPERATING COMPANY, having a principal place of business at 3900 West 43rd Street, Chicago, Illinois 60632 ("PDOC"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the following patent application, including all subject matter owned by PSI disclosed therein, and the right to claim priority from said patent application, and in all related provisional applications, continuations, continuationsin-part, divisions and other applications based on or related to such patents and patent applications, and in any reissue or reexamination certificates as to any patent issuing therefrom, and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds in all countries throughout the world for the subject matter of such patents and patent applications. PSI further assigns to PDOC all causes of action for past or future infringements or violations of any of the above-assigned patents, patent applications and other rights, including the right to recover past and future damages for infringements or violations of such rights.

TENT APPLICATION:

200 Antonus. Serial No. 11/054,968; Filed: February 10, 2005; Inventor: Todd R. Charlton; Titled:

"Carry-Out Food Container With Structural Insert," which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/579,753 filed on June 14, 2004.

PSI also agrees to sign all documents necessary to secure any and all patents and other rights based on or related to the above patent applications and patents, and to request issuance of all such patents to PDOC in accordance with this Assignment.

-Page 1 of 2 -

PATENT **REEL: 017790 FRAME: 0708** PSI also represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that said application and any patent granted from said patent application are free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

VINE 8, 2006 Name: Topo R CHANCTON Title: amen Principles Smos	in C
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
SS SS	
COUNTY OF Wright)	
On	
KIMBERLY L. KELLNER SULLIVAN Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010 My Commission Expires January 31, 2010	ን

RECORDED: 06/15/2006